2007 049279

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

AFFIDAVIT

FLORENCE PANCHISIN, being first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says:

- 1. That GEORGE PANCHISIN died on April 26, 2005, a resident of Lake County, State of Indiana. A certified copy of his death certificate is attached hereto as "Exhibit A".
- That at the time of his death, GEORGE PANCHISIN and FLORENCE PANCHISIN were Co-Trustees 2. of the Joint Revocable Trust Agreement of George Panchisin and Florence I. Panchisin dated August 1, 1995.
- 3. That the Joint Revocable Trust Agreement of George Panchisin and Florence I. Panchisin dated August 1, 1995, is the owner of the following described real estate: FILED

Lot 19 in Lawrence Mondaldi's Eighth Addition to Munster, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 31, page 29, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Key No.: 007-18-28-0167-0019 Lake County Recorder!

JUN 142001

Commonly Known As: 8049 Tapper, Munster, IN 46321

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

- 4. That the undersigned is the surviving Co-Trustee of said Joint Revocable Trust Agreement of George Panchisin and Florence I. Panchisin dated August 1, 1995.
- 5. That FLORENCE PANCHISIN became the Trustee of said Trust and accepted her appointment as Trustee at the time of the death of GEORGE PANCHISIN.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. Thomas L. Kirsch.

THIS AFFIDAVIT SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me, by the Affiant, on this



My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

Resident of LAKE County

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: THOMAS L. KIRSCH, 5224-45, 131 Ridge Road, Munster, IN 46321, 219-836-1384 007865

REGION TITLE

705084RT

* ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

THIS OFFICE	THE FOILD MING IS A TR	<u>.</u>
File Contract	ATH OLIVERY	TH :
Apr. 27,2005	Trunca	me
Date issued	minument death Commiss	ioner

THE RECORDS IN THIS	S SERIES ARE CONFIDENTI	AL PER IC 16-37-1-10

/PE/PRINT	I DECEASED-NAME (First, M	iddle, Last)		2 SE	X 3a TIME OF D	EATH 35 DATE OF DEA	TH (Month Day Yr)	
IN	George	Panchisin	JR.		<u>le</u> 1:32A	→ April	26, 2005	
RMANENT LACK INK	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 314-14-8770	5a AGE—Last Birthday (Years)	Months Days		6 DATE OF BIRTH (MO. Day, YO) MAY 27, 1921		and State or Foreign Country)	
	8ª WAS DECEDENT A US VETERAN? YES	86 YEAR LAST SERVED IN US ARMED FORCES? 1945	HOSPITAL X Inpatie	9	PLACE OF DEATH (Check only OTHER Nursing Hot Residence	one See instructions)		
CEDENT	96 FACILITY NAME (If not institute SAINT MARGARET			9c. CITY.	TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEAT	H SOUNTY OF E	DEATH	
j	10. MARTAL STATUS (Specify) MARRIED 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name) FLORENCE HERS		12a DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCU done during most of working SHMAN SELF EMPLOYED		AL OCCUPATION (Give kind of wi working life. Do not use retired)	UPATION (Give kind of work 126 KIND OF BUS 1/26 Do not use retired)		
	130 RESIDENCE—STATE 130 COUNTY INDIANA LAKE		13c CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION MUNSTER		13d STREET AND		R	
	130 ZIP CODE 137 INSIDE CIT NO X	Yes WHAT COUNTRY?	15 WAS DECEDENT C	es (If yes, specify Cut	(Specify)		DENT'S EDUCATION highest grade completed) 0-12) College (1-4 or 5 +)	
	18. FATHER'S NAME (First Middle	U.S.A.		19 10	WHITE THER'S NAME (First Middle, Maide		4	
RENTS	GEORGE PANCHIS	SIN		ANN	A DRANCHAK			
ORMANT	20a INFORMANT'S NAME (TYPE/I FLORENCE PANCH				mber or Rural Route Number. City MUNSTER,IN 46		20c. Relationship WIFE	
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION Bunal — — Cremation Doneton — Other (Specific	Removal from State	other place) APR	IL 29, 2005	of cemetery, crematory, or TION SERVICES	21c LOCATION—City or CROWN POIL		
POSITION	220. EMBALMERS NAME. SCOTT PREWITT]	226 EMBALMER'S 1 FDO10068	ICENSE NO	23. WAS DEATH REPO	DRIED TO CORONER?	INI, III	
USE OF		DUE TO (O)	RAS A CONSEQUENCE RAS A CONSEQUENCE RAS A CONSEQUENCE	OF) OF) 27. WAS DE	CEDENT 28a. WAS A	AVE. HIGHLA	AND, IN 46322 Approximate Interval Between Onset and Death	
			ALLE THE	POSTPA (Yes or	INT OR 90 DAYS PERFOR	no) COM	ILABLE PRIOR TO APLETION OF CAUSE SEATH? (Yes or no)	
2	(Check only Dec HE	RTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best ALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination of the basis of the basis of the basis of examination of the basis	amination and/or investiga	ition, in my opinion, death	occurred at the time, date, and place	e, and due to the cause(s) as s		
TIFIER	96 SIGNATURE AND THE OF CE	RTIFIER ON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF	English MO	ANA TURNE	296 MEDICAL LICENSI		SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)	
	Dr. Beaure	and 5454	Hodman	- Harry	word In	46320	tpril)	
LTH 3 CER	1 HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATUR					32 DATE F	FILED (Month, Day, Year) 27, 2005	
3	MANNER OF DEATH Netural Pending Investigation Accident Could not be Determined	34e DATECE INJURY (Month. Day. Year) 34e PLACE OF INJURY building, etc. (Specif	. มกับURY —At home, farm street, fa	(Yespor no)	344 DESCRIBE HO	OW INJURY OCCURRED The or Rural Route Number. () Dity or Town, State)	
	DH06-004 State Form 10		VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Y	es or no) If yes, specify	driver, passanger pedestrian, etc			